Harbor Premier :: Home/Away Game Schedules

Venue

Addams (Summit)

Gig Harbor High School
Gig Harbor High School
Gig Harbor High School
Gig Harbor High School
Gig Harbor High School
Gig Harbor High School
Gig Harbor High School
Gig Harbor High School
Jeanne Hansen Park
Kasch Park

Moshier #1

Sozo Sports Complex
Sozo Sports Complex
Sozo Sports Complex
Starfire Sports Complex
Virtual TBD

Virtual TBD

Virtual TBD

Virtual TBD

Virtual TBD

Gig Harbor High School
Gig Harbor High School
Harbor Ridge Middle School
Harbor Ridge Middle School
Jeanne Hansen Park
Kasch Park

Kasch Park Sports Complex
Peninsula High School
Peninsula High School
Peninsula High School
Preston Park

South Sound Stadium
Sozo Sports Complex
Virtual TBD

Prepared by Harbor Soccer Game Scheduler on 3/2/26

Field #
2NS
2A

Game #
348969
328869
333838
346866
415088
349136
375728
346482
435326
328937
335162
346731
415093
348680
435251
347277
347882
406191
334167
335436
347575
328941
335442
347790
347888
346891
333823
335027
435350
348962
435209
406068
333617
417639
406174

Date
3/7/26
3/7/26
3/7/26
3/7/26
3/7/26
3/7/26
3/7/26
3/7/26
3/7/26
3/7/26
3/7/26
3/7/26
3/7/26
3/7/26
3/7/26
3/7/26
3/7/26
3/7/26
3/7/26
3/7/26
3/7/26
3/8/26
3/8/26
3/8/26
3/8/26
3/8/26
3/8/26
3/8/26
3/8/26
3/8/26
3/8/26
3/8/26
3/8/26
3/8/26
3/8/26

Day

Time
10:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:30 AM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM
9:30 AM
10:30 AM
12:30 PM
12:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:30 PM
3:45 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
2:00 PM
10:00 AM
11:30 AM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
3:00 AM
10:00 AM
12:00 PM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM

12:00 PM  Girls Under 19 Div 2 (2007/2008) Washington Premier FC G08/09 Black C

Total # of Games - 35

Flight
Boys Under 14 Div 2 (2012)
Boys Under 9 Div 4 (2017)
Boys Under 9 Div 2 (2017)
Boys Under 11 Div 5 (2015)
Girls Under 15 Div 2 (2011)
Boys Under 14 Div 4 (2012)
Boys Under 12 Div 5 (2014)
Boys Under 11 Div 2 (2015)
Winter Girls Under 13 Div 1
Boys Under 8 Div 2 (2018)
Boys Under 10 Div 3 (2016)
Boys Under 11 Div 4 (2015)
Girls Under 15 Div 2 (2011)
Boys Under 13 Div 3 (2013)
Winter Girls Under 14 Div 3
Boys Under 12 Div 3 (2014)
Girls Under 12 Div 1 (2014)
Girls Under 19 Div 2 (2007/2008)
Girls Under 9 Div 2 (2017)
Boys Under 10 Div 2 (2016)
Girls Under 11 Div 1 (2015)
Boys Under 8 Div 2 (2018)
Boys Under 10 Div 2 (2016)
Girls Under 11 Div 4 (2015)
Girls Under 12 Div 1 (2014)
Boys Under 11 Div 5 (2015)
Boys Under 9 Div 2 (2017)
Boys Under 10 Div 5 (2016)
Winter Girls Under 13 Div 1
Boys Under 14 Div 2 (2012)
Winter Girls Under 14 Div 2
Girls Under 16 Div 1 (2010)
Girls Under 10 Div 2 (2016)
Girls Under 17 Div 2 (2009)

15 - Home Games

Home Team
Seattle United B12 Samba C
Harbor Premier B17 White B
Harbor Premier B17 Green A
Harbor Premier B15 Black C
Harbor Premier G11 Green A
Harbor Premier B12 White B
Harbor Premier B14 White B
Harbor Premier B15 Green A
Harbor Premier G13 Green A
Cascade FC B18 Green
Washington Rush B16 Nero
HPFC Heat B2015 Red
SOZO FC GOLD -GU15
SOZ0 FC Royal -BU13
SOZO FC GOLD -GU14
PacNW B14 Gold D
Snohomish United G14 Black
Cascade FC G08 Green
Snohomish United G17 Black
Snohomish United B16 Red
NW United G15 Blk
Harbor Premier B18 Green A
Harbor Premier B16 Green A
Harbor Premier G15 White B
Harbor Premier G14 Green A
Cascade FC B15 Black
Washington Rush B17 Rush A
Washington Rush B16 Cinza
Harbor Premier G13 Green A
Harbor Premier B12 Green A
Harbor Premier G12 Green A
Eastside FC G10 Red
Blackhills FC G16 Black A
SOZO FC 2009/2010 GOLD -GU17

20 - Away Games

Visitor Team
Harbor Premier B12 Green A
Blackhills FC B17 Black A
Eastside F.C.B17 White
PacNW B15 Silver E
Eastside FC G11 White
PacNW B12 Gold D
PacNW B14 Silver E
XF B15 RCL 3
Eastside FC G13 Red
Harbor Premier B18 Green A
Harbor Premier B16 White B
Harbor Premier B15 White B
Harbor Premier G11 White B
Harbor Premier B13 Green A
Harbor Premier G12 White B
Harbor Premier B14 Green A
Harbor Premier G14 Green A
Harbor Premier GO8/09 Green A
Harbor Premier G17 Green A
Harbor Premier B16 Green A
Harbor Premier G15 Green A
Eastside FC B18 White
Sound FC B16B
NW United G15 Red
XF G14 RCL 1
Harbor Premier B15 Black C
Harbor Premier B17 Green A
Harbor Premier B16 Black C
XF G13 ECNL RL
Eastside FC B12 Blue
Seattle United G12 Tango B
Harbor Premier G10 Green A
Harbor Premier G16 Green A
Harbor Premier G09/10 White B
Harbor Premier GO8/09 Green A

(Sorted By Date, Venue, Time)
Harbor Premier Coach
0zer Kocdemir
Dawasi Von Barnau Sythoff
Dawasi Von Barnau Sythoff
Zackary Parris
Nick Kalafatich
Zackary Parris
Patrick Stone
Mitchell James
Alyssa Gray
Dan Henry
Zackary Parris
Dennis Larson
Alyssa Gray
Dan Henry
Kevin Gray
Julie Cain
Katie Sisson
Cameron Stone
Kevin Gray
Ozer Kocdemir
Mitchell James
Dan Henry
Ozer Kocdemir
Alyssa Gray
Katie Sisson
Zackary Parris
Dawasi Von Barnau Sythoff
Dennis Larson
Alyssa Gray
Ozer Kocdemir
0zer Kocdemir
Cameron Stone
Kevin Gray
Nicole Bonnell

Cameron Stone
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