

Harbor Premier :: Home/Away Game Schedules

Games Between March 07 - March 08									
Total # of Games - 35									
15 - Home Games									
20 - Away Games									
(Sorted By Date, Venue, Time)									
Venue	Field #	Game #	Date	Day	Time	Flight	Home Team	Visitor Team	Harbor Premier Coach
Addams (Summit)	2 NS	348969	3/7/26	Sat	10:30 AM	Boys Under 14 Div 2 (2012)	Seattle United B12 Samba C	Harbor Premier B12 Green A	özer Kocdemir
Gig Harbor High School	2A	328869	3/7/26	Sat	10:00 AM	Boys Under 9 Div 4 (2017)	Harbor Premier B17 White B	Blackhills FC B17 Black A	Dawasi Von Barnau Sythoff
Gig Harbor High School	2B	333838	3/7/26	Sat	10:15 AM	Boys Under 9 Div 2 (2017)	Harbor Premier B17 Green A	Eastside F.C.B17 White	Dawasi Von Barnau Sythoff
Gig Harbor High School	2	346866	3/7/26	Sat	11:30 AM	Boys Under 11 Div 5 (2015)	Harbor Premier B15 Black C	PacNW B15 Silver E	Zackary Parris
Gig Harbor High School	1	415088	3/7/26	Sat	1:00 PM	Girls Under 15 Div 2 (2011)	Harbor Premier G 11 Green A	Eastside FC G 11 White	Nick Kalafatic
Gig Harbor High School	1	349136	3/7/26	Sat	3:00 PM	Boys Under 14 Div 4 (2012)	Harbor Premier B12 White B	PacNW B12 Gold D	Zackary Parris
Gig Harbor High School	2	375728	3/7/26	Sat	3:00 PM	Boys Under 12 Div 5 (2014)	Harbor Premier B14 White B	PacNW B14 Silver E	Patrick Stone
Gig Harbor High School	2	346482	3/7/26	Sat	4:30 PM	Boys Under 11 Div 2 (2015)	Harbor Premier B15 Green A	XF B15 RCL 3	Mitchell James
Gig Harbor High School	1	435326	3/7/26	Sat	6:00 PM	Winter Girls Under 13 Div 1	Harbor Premier G 13 Green A	Eastside FC G13 Red	Alyssa Gray
Jeanne Hansen Park	2A	328937	3/7/26	Sat	9:30 AM	Boys Under 8 Div 2 (2018)	Cascade FC B18 Green	Harbor Premier B18 Green A	Dan Henry
Kasch Park	3	335162	3/7/26	Sat	10:30 AM	Boys Under 10 Div 3 (2016)	Washington Rush B16 Nero	Harbor Premier B16 White B	Zackary Parris
Moshier #1	West	346731	3/7/26	Sat	12:30 PM	Boys Under 11 Div 4 (2015)	HPFC Heat B2015 Red	Harbor Premier B15 White B	Dennis Larson
Sozo Sports Complex	9	415093	3/7/26	Sat	12:00 PM	Girls Under 15 Div 2 (2011)	SOZO FC GOLD - GU15	Harbor Premier G 11 White B	Alyssa Gray
Sozo Sports Complex	1	348680	3/7/26	Sat	3:00 PM	Boys Under 13 Div 3 (2013)	SOZO FC Royal - BU13	Harbor Premier B13 Green A	Dan Henry
Sozo Sports Complex	1	435251	3/7/26	Sat	4:30 PM	Winter Girls Under 14 Div 3	SOZO FC GOLD - GU14	Harbor Premier G12 White B	Kevin Gray
Starfire Sports Complex	11S	347277	3/7/26	Sat	3:45 PM	Boys Under 12 Div 3 (2014)	PacNW B14 Gold D	Harbor Premier B14 Green A	Julie Cain
Virtual TBD	-	347882	3/7/26	Sat	12:00 PM	Girls Under 12 Div 1 (2014)	Snohomish United G14 Black	Harbor Premier G14 Green A	Katie Sisson
Virtual TBD	-	406191	3/7/26	Sat	12:00 PM	Girls Under 19 Div 2 (2007/2008)	Cascade FC G08 Green	Harbor Premier G08/09 Green A	Cameron Stone
Virtual TBD	-	334167	3/7/26	Sat	12:00 PM	Girls Under 9 Div 2 (2017)	Snohomish United G17 Black	Harbor Premier G17 Green A	Kevin Gray
Virtual TBD	-	335436	3/7/26	Sat	12:00 PM	Boys Under 10 Div 2 (2016)	Snohomish United B16 Red	Harbor Premier B16 Green A	özer Kocdemir
Virtual TBD	-	347575	3/7/26	Sat	12:00 PM	Girls Under 11 Div 1 (2015)	NW United G15 Blk	Harbor Premier G 15 Green A	Mitchell James
Gig Harbor High School	2A	328941	3/8/26	Sun	12:00 PM	Boys Under 8 Div 2 (2018)	Harbor Premier B18 Green A	Eastside FC B18 White	Dan Henry
Gig Harbor High School	2A	335442	3/8/26	Sun	2:00 PM	Boys Under 10 Div 2 (2016)	Harbor Premier B16 Green A	Sound FC B16B	özer Kocdemir
Harbor Ridge Middle School	MS	347790	3/8/26	Sun	10:00 AM	Girls Under 11 Div 4 (2015)	Harbor Premier G15 White B	NW United G15 Red	Alyssa Gray
Harbor Ridge Middle School	MS	347888	3/8/26	Sun	11:30 AM	Girls Under 12 Div 1 (2014)	Harbor Premier G 14 Green A	XF G14 RCL 1	Katie Sisson
Jeanne Hansen Park	1	346891	3/8/26	Sun	1:00 PM	Boys Under 11 Div 5 (2015)	Cascade FC B15 Black	Harbor Premier B15 Black C	Zackary Parris
Kasch Park	2	333823	3/8/26	Sun	1:00 PM	Boys Under 9 Div 2 (2017)	Washington Rush B17 Rush A	Harbor Premier B17 Green A	Dawasi Von Barnau Sythoff
Kasch Park Sports Complex	2B	335027	3/8/26	Sun	1:00 PM	Boys Under 10 Div 5 (2016)	Washington Rush B16 Cinza	Harbor Premier B16 Black C	Dennis Larson
Peninsula High School	1	435350	3/8/26	Sun	3:00 AM	Winter Girls Under 13 Div 1	Harbor Premier G 13 Green A	XF G13 ECNL RL	Alyssa Gray
Peninsula High School	1	348962	3/8/26	Sun	10:00 AM	Boys Under 14 Div 2 (2012)	Harbor Premier B12 Green A	Eastside FC B12 Blue	özer Kocdemir
Peninsula High School	1	435209	3/8/26	Sun	12:00 PM	Winter Girls Under 14 Div 2	Harbor Premier G12 Green A	Seattle United G12 Tango B	özer Kocdemir
Preston Park	2	406068	3/8/26	Sun	11:00 AM	Girls Under 16 Div 1 (2010)	Eastside FC G10 Red	Harbor Premier G10 Green A	Cameron Stone
South Sound Stadium	Stdm	333617	3/8/26	Sun	12:00 PM	Girls Under 10 Div 2 (2016)	Blackhills FC G16 Black A	Harbor Premier G16 Green A	Kevin Gray
Sozo Sports Complex	2	417639	3/8/26	Sun	1:00 PM	Girls Under 17 Div 2 (2009)	SOZO FC 2009/2010 GOLD - GU17	Harbor Premier G09/10 White B	Nicole Bonnell
Virtual TBD	-	406174	3/8/26	Sun	12:00 PM	Girls Under 19 Div 2 (2007/2008)	Washington Premier FC G08/09 Black C	Harbor Premier G08/09 Green A	Cameron Stone